LOGP Services Agreement. LOGP is a related party.

Since 30 April 2014, SP1L received invoices for professional services received after the period ended
30 April 2014 in the amount of US$458,438.

57

PART 4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF
THE SP1L GROUP

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the SP1L Group which has been
prepared on the basis of the net assets of the SP1L Group as at 30 April 2014, as adjusted for the issue
of the SP1L Loan Notes (as replaced by the PLC Loan Notes), the execution of a bank guarantee and the
Placing. The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only,
to provide information about the impact of entering into the PSC, the issue of the SP1L Loan Notes (as
replaced by the PLC Loan Notes), the execution of a bank guarantee and the Placing on the SP1L Group
as if they had occurred on 30 April 2014 and, because of its nature, will not represent the actual financial
position of the SP1L Group at the date of Admission.

Issue of Net Placing Pro Forma
Company Loan Notes Ecobank Proceeds Net Assets

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets
Non-current Assets
License costs — — 37,800 — 37,800

Total non-current assets — — 37,800 — 37,800

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalent — 21,030 (18,900) 43,218 45,348

Total current assets — 21,030 (18,900) 43,218 45,348

Total assets — 21,030 18,900 43,218 83,148

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables (973) — (1,257) — (2,230)
Short term borrowings — — (18,900) — (18,900)

Total current liabilities (973) — (20,157) — (21,130)

Non-current liabilities
Convertible Loan Notes — (21,030) — 21,030 —

Total non-current liabilities — (21,030) — 21,030 —

Total liabilities (973) (21,030) (20,157) 21,030 (21,130)

Net assets (973) — (1,257) 64,248 62,018

Notes:

1. The financial information in respect of the SP1L Group as at 30 April 2014 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
the Historical Financial Information of the SP1L Group as at 30 April 2014, as set out in Part 3(B) of this document.

2. SP1L Group has issued the SP1L Loan Notes of $21.03 million to the SP1L Loan Noteholders. Out of the total sum,
$19.93 million of SP1L Loan Notes were issued on 4 June 2014 and $1.1 million of SP1L Loan Notes were issued on 12 June
2014. Simultaneous with the completion of the share exchange described in paragraph 3.3 of Part 6 of this document, the Company